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=" = @ Creator Physical Object @ — J.::
=+ ... @®Date Digital Object @ — "
| J' .: ‘ Type of ObjECt R|ghts ‘ S j_l._
:1'—1_N 1 ® Author Symbols @ . r :
— — @ Date Author @ —
— W . I “ @ Type Digital Objects O - -
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T J“—= @ Creator Physical Object @ r; N_l o=

1_' ® Date Digital Object O —
.._I 1 — @ Type of Object Rights @ "_—?-’—L< _
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K = B
CONCEPTUAL W ¢
REFERENCE C
MODEL

-;”L.; N_l Symbols @ -j |
p =

@
@ Date Author @ —
¢ =T

o \

Type Digital Objects @
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* GND Agrelon
* SIKART

* MARC2I

* VIAF

* ULAN

* CDWA

* CCO

°* VRA

* Schema
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Identitier Source rlh i S h el d i S U

Name

Part of the name in dic ate addil

Name Language

Honorific names under

Alternate Name

Alternate Name Type do Cumente d J

Alternate Name Use Period - ]

Alternate Name Use Period - ] kn OWN. this (

Gender
Birch Place linked ta the
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Appellation

Mother & Birth

| acor g Eem gl Tmesa
Physical Object l l
e

Actor

Time-span Creation
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pd0 observed

p14 carried out by p39i was measured b

1is
tified by p74iis current
or former residence of

68 'ts b P53 has former
Y orcurrent location
p45 consists of
p108i was produced by — .’ Ob
p10 falls within
p7 took place at
P108i was produced by
73 Information Object
Man
Made Object p94i was created by
if.value
p13i was destroyed by p2 has type

p7 took place at

p4 has time-span

E73 Information Object p2 has type

L rdfs:label —>

p67 refers to >

D9 Data Object

E36 Visual ltem

p91 has unit

p2 has type p91 has unit

p43 has dimension

P F
! DiDigtal
| Object !

ellation €— piis
identified by p7 took place
s type i
p168is
approximated by
p144 joined with P01 has domain p146
separated from
P144.1 kind of member
P01 has range

p143 joined

p4 has time-span

p14 carried out by

! DiDigital '_ pi06is
[ Object ™ composed of
l - E .. - E ..

p106i forms part of

D1 Digftal

P14 carried out by

paTi was assigned by

E42 Identifier p2 has type

ey I

164i was name used by

p107 has former
or current member

p107iis former
or current member

E73 Information Object l—pz has type

L rdfs:label

rdfs:|
p67 refers to > E73 Info
p2
D9 Data Object
E36 Visual Item
ed out by p108i
the role of p2 has type
p82a begin of the begin pB2b end of the end
p4 has time-span
p2 has type
p10 falls within

P108i was produced by

p4 has time-span

r- e

D1 Digital  '___L11i wasoutput of

< 1
p2 has type

P4 has time-span

1

pB2a begin of the begin pB2b end of the end

xsd:dateTime xsd:dateTime

p33 used specific technique

p16 used specific object
p17i motivated s—————
P01 has domain
* P14.1 in the role of:
P94 created P02 has range
Information

Ob

E41 Appellation P2 has type

P72 has language

3 [ eriowee |
E41 Appellation

164i was name used by

P4 has time-span

p7 took place af

p!
.1in the role of
is p70iis documented in
ed by
p2 has type
i?e dby P53 has former
or current location
.
. JD
p14 carried out by p2 has type
p42
assigned
P141 assigned
p129iis subject of
| Eeiemiter | e yem————
p:

plis

< identified by

Identifier

has type

10 falls within

10i contains

E73 Information Object I—pZ has type

L rdf:value

E73 Information Object

L rdf:value

p2 has type

d by

anged ofnersnip trough

p2 has type

p129iis subject of
to

_Pl E73 Information Object

E73 Information Object

ras e
o P P129i s subject of

p2rastype

022 tansferred

xsd:dateTime

P15 finishes: 823 bogin o the begn:
pd has.
time span’
pa2b end of e end

xs:

P62 AEPIClS me———y

p91 has unit

p2 has type P91 has unit

p40 observed

p4 has time-span

p57 has number of parts

p46 is composed of

through

XSD:Integer ot

[E22 Man Made
e — e ]

P129i s subject of

E73 Information Object
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p129i s subject of P2 has type

022 transferred
ownershipto

P23 transferred xsd:dateTime

ownership from

P15 finishes p82a begin of the begin:
pd has

tme span

pB2b end of the end 2
xsd:dateTime
D14 carried outby _
o e — |

P16 used specific object

p14 carried out by

p37i was assigned by

is identified by
= 01 Appolton |7 sy — [ ESSType Proferrd Tom |
— p14 carried out by p39i was measured by p94i was created by
de Objec P2 has typs ez ean e bea rdfvalue is identified by
o - = b ——
PE2D end of the end P4 has time-span
s ey Sadanation m ratiLitora
P45 consists of
p14 carried out by
r64i was name used by
p108i was produced by =
__ *
as type
pzhas type 111i was output of :'
rried out b
P72haslmguage4>_ = = = o o o= o= 4 1
-
1
by I D1 Digital
29i is subject of E41 Appellation p2 has type 1 Oblocl
rried out by
rdf:value | QS - -
E73 Information Object p2 has type
pZ has type E42 Identifier P2 has type
rdfs:value
Dp94i was created
Information Object '— p2 has type
E73 Information p129i is subject of
P20i was motivated by
p129i is subject of rdf:value rdfs p129iis subject of
P72 has inguage | E73 Information Object |
lon _ _
p4 has time-span
podi was created by Im“m"on mlm p2 has type had at least duration P84 had at most duration
rdf:value
2 has typs
. i s o span L rdfivalue rdfs 815 beng o e erg " rdf:value p2 has type
X pB2a begin of the begin p82b end of the end
p1d camed o by pB7 refers to :l E73 In | | K
r59 had typical E73 Information Object l—pZ has type
subject p4 has time-span p151 was formed from l
plis bject of rdf.value rdfs:L
e " L p7 took place at
identified by p74iis current d
or former residence of P95i was formed by E73 Information Object |—p2 has type
p94 has create L—rdf.vdue rdfs:L
p99i was dissolved by
p67 refers to > E73 Inform:
p7 took place at
p168is p2h
proximated by p4 has time-span 5| D9 Data Object
p egin Ol egin end of the en I'was assigne
has time-span
E42 Identifier p2 has type p4 -Sp.
p4 has time-span P72 has language p14i performed
p107iis current or former member of P2 has type
et —> o[ o Rt 210 S o 1]
rought into life ——
P98i was brought into life
P12 has language _ p107iis current or former member of
E41 Appellation
| 2o —{_E8S Ty Preterea o | ®ea
P2 has subject
p100i died in P106 is composed of
P01 has domain =
p7 took place at m p2 has type
p4 has time-span p108 has produced E22 O



” Swiss
‘A‘. Art Home Technology Documentation About Us Contact

‘y’ Research

Infrastructure

The Swiss Art Research Infrastructure

Thinking Data in the Humanities.

Roadmap of Research Infrastructures of National Relevance (2017-2020). It is bel osted by the University of Zurich and

'H Zurich ( gta Institute) and the Swiss Institute for Art Research, Zurich (SIK-ISEA

https://docs.swissartresearch.net
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Data Analysis data interconnection with known source

_ conceptual mappmg

Data Curation
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n o ¥ _cms_system_o ¥ wikidata id_recc ¥ instance of

‘-

55550

94794

58530

58532

55291

|
Aino Aalto
Choose new Tagich

Alvar Aalto

Choose new match

Fiorenzo Abbondio

Choose new match

Adolf Abel

Choose new match

Patrick Abercrombie

Choose new match

human
Choose new match

hu

Choose new Maigh

human
Choose new match

human
Choose new match

human
Choose new match

‘¥ date of birth ¥ place of bi

1894-01-
25T00:00700Z

1898-02-
03T00:00:00Z

1892-06-
22T00:00:00

1882-11-
27700:00:00Z

1879-06-
06T00:00:00Z

Helsinki

Choose new match

Kuortane
Choose new match

Ascona
hoose new match

Paris
Choose new match

Ashton upon
Mersey

Choose new match

13700:00:00Z

1976-05-
11T00:00:00Z

1980-03-
13700:00:00Z

1968-11-
83]00:00:00Z

1957-03-
23T00:00:00Z

date of death

p4 has time-span

_w cokplce

P98i was brought into life

Ch
p4 has time-span
Ch
p14 carried out by

Br P71 s assigned by
Fr Szt s —{[ e
Ch
As r

5 identified by

- E41 Appellation L — p? has type _
p1is identified by P106 is composed of
e Aot |—coon [ T W pr_|

164i was name used by

xsd:dateTime

pB2a begin of the begin
s — [ —

p82b end of the end
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n o ¥ cms_system_o ¥ wikidata_id _recc ¥ instance of ¥ date of birth ¥ place of bi

| |
55550 | Aino Aalto human 1894-01- “Helsinki 0406
Choose new aich Choose new match §25T00:00700Z Choose neWMatch 13T00:00:00Z
54794 Alvar Aalto hurivas 1898-02- Kuortane 1976-05-
Choose new match Choose new migh 03T00:00:00Z Choose new match 11T00:00:00Z Ch
p4 has time-span
- 58530 Fiorenzo Abbondio  human 1892-06- Ascona 1980-03- M
Choose new match Choose new match 22T00:00:00 hoose new match 13T00:00:00Z Ch
58532 Adolf Abel human 1882-11- Paris 1968-11- Br i vas sssigneay
Choose new match Choose new match = 27 100:00:00Z Choose new match 83.100:00:00Z Fr: E42 Identifier —[ sy |
Ch
55291 Patrick Abercrombie human 1879-06- Ashton upon 1957-03- As e r oanas anuage —>{ [ EsTLanguege |
Choose new match Choose new match  06T00:00:00Z Mersey 23T00:00:00Z E41 Appellation | —r2has ype—>|__ ESSType "Honorific® |
Choose new match 72 s e > IR
p1is identified by P106 is composed of
E41 Appellation |— p2 hastype_
> E41 Appellation p72 has language-

164i was name used by 3 xsd:dateTime
p82a begin of the begin
p4 has time-span

p82b end of the end

!
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3]

Info

A TOP ¥ BOTTOM < VIEWMODE </> XML

(ALL) SOURCES #+

Mapping : fototeca

Matching Table

Generators

Analysis

Transformation

Configuration

(ALL) TARGETS »«

About

hde>/objects/photographs</source_node>
Nde>

antity>

#
1

1.1

D

P

R

SOURCE

-

‘

]

../SharedShelf

../Display

../Display

E22_Man-Made_Object

P1_is_identified_by
E41_Appellation
rdf-schemaitlabel

rdf-schemaitLiteral

vpe>crm:E22_Man-Made_0Object</type>
instance_generator name="objectURI">
<arg name="1d" type="xpath">_system

g2

‘

.Jterm

.Jterm

P2_has_type
E55_Type @ [worktype]
rdf-schema##label

rdf-schemaitLiteral

instance_generator>
additional>
<relationship>crm:P2_has_type</rela

1.3

../id

./id

P2_has_type

E55_Type @ [worktype]
P1_is_identified_by
E42_ldentifier
rdf-schemattlabel

rdf-schemaiLiteral

<entity>
<type>crm:E55_Type</type>
<instance_generator name="URIor

1.4

Juri

Juri

P2_has_type
ES5_Type @ [worktype]
P1_is_identified_by

<arg name="text" type="cons
http://vocab.getty.edu/aat/

1.5

../vocab

../vocab

P2_has_type

E55_Type @ [worktype]
P71i_is_listed_in
E32_Authority_Document
P1_is_identified_by
E41_Appellation
rdf-schemattlabel

rdf-schemaifLiteral

</instance_generator>
</entity>
additional>

1.6

../id

P65 _shows_visual_item
E36_Visual_ltem w [visual]

P129i_is_subject_of

E73_Information_Object w [info1]

P1_is_identified_by

™ A/ -4 | Py .l

additional>
<relationship>crm:P2_has_type</rela
<entity>

[rng— — | - — P Y .

P = g L Y A




3m Mapping : fototeca

Info Matching Table Generators Analysis Transformation Configuration About

A TOP ¥V BOTTOM @ VIEWMODE </> XML

(ALL) SOURCES »+ (ALL) TARGETS »« (ALL) IF RULES ++ (ALL) COMMENTS ++ (ALL) MAPS %

Add generators using "Add instance generator" and "Add label generator" links or click on a generator box to edit it
# SOURCE TARGET IF RULE COMMENTS ) 4

[CJ]  E22_Man-Made_Object
Instance Generator Name

1 ../SharedShelf UuID

Add label generator

| P1_is_identified_by
" E41_Appellation
Instance Generator Name

appellationURI

Argument
Name

P 4 ./Display .
i
Value

.Jid/text()

Add label generator
(] rdf-schema#label

] rdf-schemattLiteral
Instance Generator Name

1.1

Literal

Argument
Name

R [] ./Display toxt
Value

text()

Add label generator

+ P2_has_type
] ES5_Type @ [worktype]
Instance Generator Name

TypeURI
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72y Nicola — -bash — 150x32
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R2RML: mapping standard from relational database to RDF

* R2RML Parser
* Ontop (virtual graph)

RML: RDF Mapping Language. Extension of R2ZRML, currently in draft
Used by:

* CARML

* XRM

RDF Views (Openlink)

D2RQ (virtual graph)

TARQL (from CSV)
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de>/objects/photographs</source_nod E73 Information Object

| 7 ) *
,d e > Alternate Name p16 used specific object

Alternate Name

|nti‘ty> p37iwasa|ssignedby

ype>crm:E22_Man-Made_0Object</type> At o
nstance_generator name="objectURI"> Alternate Name Type ©

<ar‘g name:"id" type="Xpath">_SYS't Preffered term rpnhas'a"g"age
p1is identified by

1 n ?t? n C e . g e n e r‘ a t 0 P g Alternate Name Use Period (earliest) %‘ £41 Appellation —p2has type
idditional>

¢(— P72 has language

<I"e-La'tionShip>Cl‘m : P2_haS_'type </ r\e Select or enter alternate name use period (earliest) here... PeP———
<en t ity > Alternate Name Use Period (latest) . | ;F’Z has type

Select or enter alternate name use period (latest) here...

<instance_generator name="URI E41 Appellation | — 2 has tpe

<arg name="text" type="co
http://vocab.getty.edu/aa person Gender
</instance_generator> . E41 Appeliation o721 ncuae —> [ ES7Lan
</entity>
additional>

<'t excrm: E55_T e</'t e> plisidentifiedby  P106 is composed of
YP YpP YP |

P 164i was name used by
Birth

Search and select birth place here...

idditional>
<relationship>crm:P2_has_type</re
<entity> Person Birth Date (earliest)

HGLAMhack 2020 - Swiss Art Research Infrastructure



model & docs platform

transformation developments

HGLAMhack 2020 - Swiss Art Research Infrastructure



model & docs platform

transformation developments

HGLAMhack 2020 - Swiss Art Research Infrastructure



@ ResearchSpace




Appellation

Date of Birth

Place of Birth

Biography
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4 M # rds.swissartresearch.net < ] e © & 4 ) M a
CRM SARI Confluence 4 Debrid plex LibGen Scholar bbox Variv Socialv ETH/UZHv trailsv LDwv iTattiv Sticky gist + v bbox
-/ Frey, Adolf [ResearchSpace] +

sgst?g::?Space Browse Thesaurus ~ Example Resources ~ Workspace ~ Account ~ Lo (2]

Home ' Frey, Adolf & Edit Page

Summary More from Wikidata Authoring New Person

Field Value

erson Name Frey, Adolf
erson Birth Date 01/01/1855
erson Death Date 1920-12-31

http:/d-nb.info/gnd/116782544 (Katalog der Deutschen Nationalbibliothek)
https:/www.wikidata.org/wiki/Q124151 (Wikidata)

Biography (short) Swiss writer and literature historian, 1855-1920 (English)
Schweizer Schriftsteller und Literaturhistoriker, 1855-1920 (German)

A project of University of Zurich About Partners and Institutions
Services provided by Swiss Art Research Infrastructure (SARI) Roadmap Acknowledgements

Platform powered by ResearchSpace and Metaphacts Modeling and Technology Contact Us

https://rds.swissartresearch.net
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platform

model & docs

&—@—@—@

transformation developments
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SARI: architecture

SARI: social types Geonames lconClass

Library of Congress

Nomisma

Wikidata IDA

Swiss historical dictionary mmmmm English Heritage
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Geonames

Libr lconClass

SARI: social ULAN

Swiss historical dictionary
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new artist

related to @ new sub concept

new sub concept
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Geonames

7 2N

RDS GLOBAL

Libr: lconClass

SARI: socia ULAN

Swiss historical dictionary
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Geonames

il
| lconClass

SARI: sociaa  ULAN

Swiss historical dictionary

augment

local local local
information information information
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Geonames

il
| lconClass

SARI: sociaa  ULAN

Swiss historical dictionary
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